TOWN OF COWPENS SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING 5332 N. Main St.

Wednesday, October 9, 2024, 5:00 p.m.

The Town of Cowpens held a special meeting on Wednesday, October 9, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. Present were Mayor Jarred S. Spencer, Mayor Pro-Tem Erin P. Wofford, Council Members Lesa C. Bolin, Pam Camp, and Danyelle D. Goode. Mayor Jarred S. Spencer called the meeting to order and held prayer.

Town Council received a resolution certifying property located at 5365 N. Main Street, Cowpens, SC, as an abandoned building site pursuant to the South Carolina Abandoned Buildings Revitalization Act, Title 12, Chapter 67 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended; and other matters relating thereto.

After discussion regarding the resolution, Pam Camp made a motion to approve the resolution, seconded by Lesa C. Bolin, and carried. There were no further questions.

Erin P. Wofford made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Danyelle D. Goode, and carried.

	Mayor Jarred S. Spencer
	Council Member Lesa Bolin
Attest:	Council Member Pam Camp
	Council Member Danyelle D. Goode
Teresa Carter, Town Clerk	Council Member Erin P. Wofford